# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Agreements		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900730885	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as Resigning Collateral Agent		10/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caspar Capital LP, as Successor Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	411 East Bonneville Avenue, Suite 400		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89101		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 141**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3353114	AKAVAR		
Registration Number:	3682224	AKAVAR 20/50		
Registration Number:	1908095	BASIC RESEARCH		
Registration Number:	2722545	BODY FORUM		
Registration Number:	2973154	COVAXIL		
Registration Number:	2753165	CRENULIN-RCC		
Registration Number:	2610717	CUTTING GEL		
Registration Number:	3007737	DYNAKOR PHARMACAL		
Registration Number:	2752904	EPIDRIL		
Registration Number:	3104716	ESTRIN		
Registration Number:	3262058	ESTRIN D		
Registration Number:	3140334	HYLEXIN		
Registration Number:	3803522	IF YOU HAVE SKIN YOU NEED		
Registration Number:	3283507	LEPTOPRIL		
Registration Number:	2712307	LEPTOPRIN		
Registration Number:	3179911	LEPTOPRIN-SD		
Registration Number:	2730753	NITROVARIN		
·		TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007897 FRAME: 0043

900741750

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3298905	NOVEX BIOTECH		
Registration Number:	2679013	OXYDRENE		
Registration Number:	3039570	RELACORE		
Registration Number:	2801458	RELACORTIN		
Registration Number:	2990795	THYROSTART		
Registration Number:	2959351	ZANTREX-3		
Registration Number:	2826746	ZOLLER		
Registration Number:	4105879	TRIM DROPS		
Registration Number:	3782363	BUTT LIFT IN A BOX		
Registration Number:	3883612	INSTANT FOREHEAD SMOOTHER		
Registration Number:	4203998	THE GIFT OF YOUTH		
Registration Number:	3894651	LIFTING FIRMING EMULSION		
Registration Number:	4246271	BUTT PLUMPING CATALYST		
Registration Number:	3659653	UPPER EYELID LIFTER		
Registration Number:	3782674	METACAPS		
Registration Number:	4045863	THIN CARE INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3738453	MAXIMUM STRENGTH FAT BURNER		
Registration Number:	3738451	TRIPLE PROCESS TOTAL BODY DETOX & CLEANS		
Registration Number:	3738450	MAXIMUM STRENGTH CALORIE CONTROL		
Registration Number:	4429020	POWER CRYSTALS		
Registration Number:	4396464	DERMAFACTOR		
Registration Number:	4187694	ISODRENE		
Registration Number:	5176569	MY FREE DIET		
Registration Number:	4207781	NURADYNE		
Registration Number:	4664094	BODYLAB		
Registration Number:	4396743	SOMATADRENE-CL		
Registration Number:	4459617	GUILT FREE MEAL LOCATOR		
Registration Number:	4538292	SCENT SPRAY		
Registration Number:	4339758	SEROVITAL		
Registration Number:	4498726	JAVASLIM		
Registration Number:	4685068	THE SENSITIVE SKIN AUTHORITY		
Registration Number:	4506244	REAXIN		
Registration Number:	4506361	TESTRODYNE		
Registration Number:	4489185	NURADYNE		
Registration Number:	4424885	BREMENN RESEARCH LABS		
Registration Number:	4526861	VYSERA		
Registration Number:	4499428	THERMODYNE		
Registration Number:	4458592	CELLULITE MAKEOVER		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4589730	THERAGLYCAN		
Registration Number:	4760999	GARCINIA ELITE		
Registration Number:	4761000	KETONE ELITE		
Serial Number:	86095832	QUICK START SLIM KIT		
Registration Number:	4728735	APPATONIN		
Registration Number:	4472750	THE FAST DIET		
Registration Number:	4860426	UNILASTIN		
Registration Number:	5110195	HYDROTHERMAL DEEP WRINKLE SERUM		
Registration Number:	4729160	TOTALBURN		
Registration Number:	4766119	TASTY SHAKE		
Serial Number:	86385714	QUICKSTART RAPID WEIGHT LOSS SYSTEM		
Serial Number:	86385745	QUICK START RAPID WEIGHT LOSS SYSTEM		
Serial Number:	86385780	QUICK START WEIGHT LOSS KIT		
Registration Number:	4894253	BODYLAB FOR EVERY WOMAN		
Registration Number:	4472753	THE FAST DIET KIT		
Registration Number:	4472751	THE FAST DIET SUPPLEMENTS		
Registration Number:	4472752	THE FAST DIET SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	5296781	GREENSPROUT BOTANICALS		
Serial Number:	86753411	THE SMART PILL		
Registration Number:	5638311	ERIKSON BIOSCIENCE		
Serial Number:	86966794	RETIVA		
Serial Number:	87012640	MIRACLE POWDER		
Registration Number:	5476103	MIRACLE BEETS		
Registration Number:	5459672	BREMENN BOTANICALS		
Serial Number:	87180714	SENSA		
Serial Number:	87181976	SENSA		
Registration Number:	5280792	ZANTREX		
Serial Number:	87358249	THYROVARIN		
Serial Number:	87438380	BRINGING SCIENCE TO LIFE		
Serial Number:	87502519	COGNAGUARD		
Serial Number:	87517851	COGNAGARD		
Serial Number:	87523724	TESTROGEL		
Serial Number:	87524100	COGNAGUARD MEMORY BOOST		
Serial Number:	87527547	VITAL COMMUNITY		
Serial Number:	87530815	VITAL VIP		
Serial Number:	87536504	NUTRASPORT		
Serial Number:	87552731	SENSA CLINICAL		
Registration Number:	5292991	SENSA		

Serial Number:       87599862         Serial Number:       87635641         Registration Number:       5734718         Serial Number:       87662860         Serial Number:       87675255         Serial Number:       87679891         Registration Number:       5630855         Serial Number:       87732570         Serial Number:       87732585         Serial Number:       87732590	SMART TARGETING TECHNOLOGY  TUMMY TUCK IN A BOX  GF-9  HAIR REGENERES I AM VITAL  SEROVITAL HAIR REGENERES  SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!  LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Registration Number:       5734718         Serial Number:       87662860         Serial Number:       87675255         Serial Number:       87679891         Registration Number:       5630855         Serial Number:       87732570         Serial Number:       87732585	GF-9 HAIR REGENERES I AM VITAL SEROVITAL HAIR REGENERES SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT! LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number:       87662860         Serial Number:       87675255         Serial Number:       87679891         Registration Number:       5630855         Serial Number:       87732570         Serial Number:       87732585	HAIR REGENERES  I AM VITAL  SEROVITAL HAIR REGENERES  SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!  LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number:       87675255         Serial Number:       87679891         Registration Number:       5630855         Serial Number:       87732570         Serial Number:       87732585	I AM VITAL  SEROVITAL HAIR REGENERES  SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!  LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number:       87679891         Registration Number:       5630855         Serial Number:       87732570         Serial Number:       87732585	SEROVITAL HAIR REGENERES  SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!  LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Registration Number:5630855Serial Number:87732570Serial Number:87732585	SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!  LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number:         87732570           Serial Number:         87732585	LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT TO TIP  THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT  LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number: 87732585	THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
	LOVE YOUR LOCKS, FROM ROOT TO TIP	
Serial Number: 87732590	·	
0770200		
Serial Number: 87805057	OSTEOVALIN	
Serial Number: 87809367	NOURICHE FERTILITY	
Serial Number: 87837260	I WANT BETTER MUSCLE TONE	
Serial Number: 87837271	I WANT TO BURN FAT & INCREASE ENERGY	
Serial Number: 87843803	OSTEOVAL CARBONATE FORTE	
Serial Number: 87886856	I WANT TO INCREASE METABOLISM	
Serial Number: 87927776	POWER STIX	
Serial Number: 88001209	BELASHFULL	
Serial Number: 88014058	NATURAL IS THE NEW BEAUTY	
Serial Number: 88021431	THERMODYNAMIC EXTENDER	
Serial Number: 88118198	SEROVITAL	
Serial Number: 88157289	CHROMAVIV	
Serial Number: 88193653	BODYLAB	
Serial Number: 88194014	SKINNY PAK	
Serial Number: 88197422	HIGH ENERGY FAT BURNER	
Serial Number: 88207513	THE NAD SOLUTION	
Serial Number: 88227055	FIT SCIENCE	
Serial Number: 88290058	SV BEAUTY	
Serial Number: 88290069	FEEL YOUNGER	
Serial Number: 88310456	MATERNITY THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number: 88316423	NIGEN BIOTECH	
Serial Number: 88379416	SKINNY SPRINKLES	
Serial Number: 88390562	BOUNDLESS BITES	
Serial Number: 88398151	COOLSCULPTING	
Serial Number: 88396560	SKINNY PAKS	
Serial Number: 88532980	INTENSIVE REPAIR PODS	
Serial Number: 88567316	SEROVITAL AMINO ACID COMPLEX	
Serial Number: 88559874	VALIDATED BY SCIENCE, PROVEN BY YOU	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88559860	STAY VITAL		
Serial Number:	88580077	NOURICHE LIFE		
Serial Number:	88581951	REDNESS REHAB		
Serial Number:	88680783	SEROVITAL SKIN REPLENISH		
Serial Number:	88680934	SEROVITAL SKIN RESTORE		
Serial Number:	88384919	CANNAFLEX		
Serial Number:	88688217	CBD THERAPEUTIC		
Serial Number:	88690869	NOURICHE YOU		
Serial Number:	88706668	BRIGHTENING DRONE		
Serial Number:	88707661	INFLAMMAGING		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 476862-13		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Notice of Non-Recordation WUID 900730885 (Senior Lien)#page1.tif

source=Notice of Non-Recordation WUID 900730885 (Senior Lien)#page2.tif

source=Notice of Non-Recordation Cover Sheet WUID 900730885 (Senior Lien)#page1.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page1.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page2.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page3.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page4.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page5.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page6.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page7.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page8.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page9.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page10.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page11.tif

source=Basic - Assignment of Trademarks Security Agreements (Senior Lien) (CBF to LBI) Execution Version-v1#page12.tif

#### Resubmission and Request for Recordal of Document as Submitted

WUID: 900730885

We write to further clarify the nature of the document to be recorded. Although the title of the document is "Assignment of Trademark Agreement," the underlying content is clearly in reference to the assignment of existing security agreements. The "Trademark Agreement" referenced in the title is in fact a reference to a security agreement (i.e., an "agreement") related to trademarks (i.e., "trademarks"). Section 503.03(e) of the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure ("TMEP") does not require an exact match between the title of a document and nature of the conveyance; it merely requires a "description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded." The wording "Assignment of Security Agreements" is more descriptive than the title of the document, "Assignment of Trademark Agreement," and conforms with the requirements of the TMEP. Moreover, the USPTO accepted a nearly identical document for recordation involving the identical parties and a different set of security agreements being assigned. That document is also entitled "Trademark Agreement" and was described as "Assignment of Security Agreements" in the cover sheet and can be found at Reel/Frame 7890/0593. Thus, the current document should be treated similarly. Accordingly, we respectfully request that the recordation request be accepted as is. If you have any additional questions, please call. Thank you.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks Agreement (this "Agreement") is effective as of October 31, 2022, by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as resigning Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Resigning Collateral Agent"), in favor of Caspar Capital LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as successor Collateral Agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) now or hereafter party to the Security Agreement (in such capacity, the "Successor Collateral Agent"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the entities listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto under the caption "Grantor" (each a "**Grantor**," collectively, the "**Grantors**") have entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), in favor of Resigning Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor entered into one or more agreements for Assignment for Security - Trademark, each of which are listed on Schedule I hereto, (each, a "Trademark Security Assignment"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Resigning Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, whether now owned or hereafter existing or acquired, wherever the same may be located, in all United States trademarks, trade names, business names, d/b/a's, corporate names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all general intangibles of a like nature, whether statutory or common law and whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing, including all trademarks, trademark registrations and pending trademark registration applications of the Grantor set forth on Schedule II hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS**, each Trademark Security Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date and at the Reel and Frame set forth opposite such Trademark Security Assignment on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agent Resignation and Appointment Agreement (the "Agency Transfer Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, Resigning Collateral Agent resigned as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and irrevocably assigned and delegated to Successor Collateral Agent all of its rights, authority and powers, as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and Successor Collateral Agent was appointed as successor Collateral Agent and vested with, and succeeded to the rights, authority and powers of the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agency Transfer Agreement, Resigning Collateral Agent transferred to Successor Collateral Agent all Collateral held under the Security Agreement,

including any and all of its interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, as applicable, which heretofore had been acquired from each Grantor pursuant to the respective Trademark Security Assignment, and agreed to execute and deliver to Successor Collateral Agent, or otherwise authorized the filing of, any amendments to financing statements or similar documents, and agreed to take such other action, as would be necessary or appropriate in connection with the assignment to Successor Collateral Agent of the security interests created under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements and provisions contained herein, Resigning Collateral Agent, as the resigning Collateral Agent, acknowledges and agrees that it has assigned and transferred unto Successor Collateral Agent, as successor Collateral Agent, and Successor Collateral Agent, as the successor Collateral Agent, acknowledges and agrees, that it has succeeded to, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of each Grantor held by Resigning Collateral Agent in its capacity as resigning Collateral Agent, together with (i) all registrations of and applications therefor, as applicable, (ii) all renewals and extensions thereof and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Resigning Collateral Agent in its capacity as resigning Collateral Agent accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, (iv) any rights of Resigning Collateral Agent, in its capacity as resigning Collateral Agent, to sue and recover for, for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto and (vi) all other rights of any kind held by Resigning Collateral Agent in its capacity as resigning Collateral Agent accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to applicable principles of conflicts of law to the extent that the application of the laws of another jurisdiction would be required thereby.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each which shall be deemed to be an original; but such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instruments. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page by facsimile or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, each of the parties has duly executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above set forth.

## CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

Name: Philip Lindenbaum
Title: General Counsel

### **CASPAR CAPITAL LP**

By: Broadwater Partners, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Broadwater Manager Trust

Its: Manager

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Jeremy Cooper

Title: Trustee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has duly executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above set forth.

## CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

By:	,
Name: Daniel E. Wolf	

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## CASPAR CAPITAL LP

By: Broadwater Partners, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Broadwater Manager Trust

Its: Manager

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Cooper

Title: Frustee

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

Grantor Under Trademark Security Agreement	Date of Trademark Security Agreement	USPTO Reel/Frame	Recordation Date With the USPTO
Thincare IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0746	12/04/2014
Magia Bella IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0335	12/04/2014
Generix Laboratories IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0331	12/04/2014
Dynakor Pharmacal IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0299	12/04/2014
Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0268	12/04/2014
Carter-Reed IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0232	12/04/2014
Bremenn IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0073	12/04/2014
Body Innoventions IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0069	12/04/2014
AG Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0048	12/04/2014
Quality IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0420	12/04/2014
Novex Biotech IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0349	12/04/2014
Sanmedica IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0439	12/04/2014
Sovage Dermatologic IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0609	12/04/2014
Voss IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0687	12/04/2014
Zoller IP Holdings, LLC	11/28/2014	5413/0699	12/04/2014
Quality IP Holdings, LLC JBCO IP Holdings, LLC	07/31/2019	6711/0664	08/02/2019
Body Innoventions IP Holdings, LLC Bremenn IP Holdings, LLC Cater-Reed IP Holdings, LLC Generix Laboratories IP Holdings, LLC Nigen Biotech IP Holdings, LLC Quality IP Holdings, LLC Sanmedica IP Holdings, LLC Voss IP Holdings, LLC Zoller IP Holdings, LLC	08/21/2019	6737/0484	08/21/2019
Bremenn IP Holdings, LLC Quality IP Holdings, LLC Sanmedica IP Holdings, LLC	01/31/2020	6853/0832	01/31/2020

# **SCHEDULE II**

# **TRADEMARKS**

		Serial	Registration	
Title	Filing Date	Number	Number	Grantor
		6642252-		
LUMEDIA	6/5/2007	0190		Western Holdings, LLC
ZANEDEN 2	61512007	664290-	6642200 0100	Zoller IP Holdings,
ZANTREX-3	6/5/2007	0190 6641963-	6642290-0190	LLC
ANOREX	6/5/2007	0190		Western Holdings, LLC
AITOREA	0/3/2007	6641936-		Western Holdings, EEC
ENDOTHIL	6/5/2007	0190		Western Holdings, LLC
		6642528-		Bremenn IP Holdings,
HYLEXIN	6/5/2007	0190	6642528-0190	LLC
		6641922-		Sovage Dermatologic
IDEBENOL	6/5/2007	0190	6641922-0190	IP Holdings, LLC
		6642143-		A.G. Waterhouse IP
LEPTOPRIL	6/5/2007	0190	6642143-0190	Holdings, LLC
		6641948-		
LEPTOPRIN	6/5/2007	0190		Western Holdings, LLC
I EDTODDINI CE	(/5/2007	6660963-	(((00(2,0100	A.G. Waterhouse IP
LEPTOPRIN-SF	6/5/2007	0190	6660963-0190	Holdings, LLC  Dynakor Pharmacal IP
AKAVAR	12/11/2006	77062748	3353114	Holdings, LLC
7 HOLLY FILE	12/11/2000	77002710	3333111	Dynakor Pharmacal IP
AKAVAR 20/50	8/14/2008	77548074	3,682,224	Holdings, LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
BASIC RESEARCH	6/13/1994	74537493	1908095	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
BODY FORUM	10/22/2000	78031966	2722545	LLC
COVAXIL	4/2/2003	78233412	2973154	Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC
COVAXIL	4/2/2003	76233412	2973134	Novex Biotech IP
CRENULIN-RCC	9/29/2002	78169232	2753165	Holdings, LLC
	3,23,2002			Novex Biotech IP
CUTTING GEL	10/26/2000	78032731	2610717	Holdings, LLC
DYNAKOR				Dynakor Pharmacal IP
PHARMACAL	6/25/2002	78139170	3007737	Holdings, LLC
EDIDDH	10/17/2001	70/00002	2752004	Dynakor Pharmacal IP
EPIDRIL	12/17/2001	78/098895	2752904	Holdings, LLC
ESTRIN	12/7/2003	78337955	3104716	Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC
LOTAIN	12/1/2003	10331933	3107/10	Covaxil IP Holdings,
ESTRIN D	9/6/2004	78479347	3262058	LLC
				Bremenn IP Holdings,
HYLEXIN	1/5/2005	78/543071	3140334	LLC

IF YOU HAVE SKIN YOU NEED	12/1/2006	77070475	3803522	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
LEPTOPRIL	7/12/2004	78449732	3283507	A.G. Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC
LEPTOPRIN	11/13/1996	75205968	2712307	A.G. Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC
LEPTOPRIN SD	7/19/2005	78674699	3179911	A.G. Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC
NITROVARIN	11/26/2001	78/095286	2730753	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
NOVEX BIOTECH	1/12/2005	78/547328	3298905	Novex Biotech IP Holdings, LLC
OXYDRENE	7/17/2000	78/017280	2679013	Novex Biotech IP Holdings, LLC
RELACORE	11/11/2004	76620273	3039570	Carter-Reed IP Holdings, LLC
RELACORTIN	7/17/2002	78/145154	2801458	Carter-Reed IP Holdings, LLC
THYROSTART	7/8/1998	75516313	2990795	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
ZANTREX-3	1/12/2003	78202608	2959351	Zoller IP Holdings, LLC
ZOLLER	1/27/2003	78208102	2826746	Zoller IP Holdings, LLC
TRIM DROPS	11/9/2008	77610870	4105879	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
BUTT LIFT IN A BOX INSTANT FOREHEAD	1/25/2009	77656933	3782363	Bremenn IP Holdings, LLC Bremenn IP Holdings,
SMOOTHER SMOOTHER	3/25/2009	77700354	3883612	LLC Quality IP Holdings,
THE GIFT OF YOUTH LIFTING FIRMING	3/30/2009	77703101	4203998	LLC Bremenn IP Holdings,
EMULSION BUTT PLUMPING	4/19/2009	77717806	3894651	LLC Bremenn IP Holdings,
CATALYST	4/19/2009	77717453	4246271	LLC Bremenn IP Holdings,
UPPER EYELID LIFTER	4/20/2009	77718514	3659653	LLC ThinCare IP Holdings,
MetaCaps THIN CARE	6/9/2009	77756156	3782674	LLC
INTERNATIONAL LOGO	6/15/2009	77760630	4045863	ThinCare IP Holdings, LLC
MAXIMUM STRENGTH FAT BURNER	8/11/2009	77803015	3,738,453	ThinCare IP Holdings, LLC
TRIPLE PROCESS TOTAL BODY DETOX & CLEANSE PLUS	8/10/2009	77802321	3738451	ThinCare IP Holdings,

PROBIOTIC REPLENISHMENT				
MAXIMUM STRENGTH CALORIE CONTROL	8/10/2009	77802299	3738450	ThinCare IP Holdings, LLC
POWER CRYSTALS	8/27/2009	77815636	4429020	Zoller IP Holdings, LLC
DERMAFACTOR	12/23/2009	77900788	4396464	SanMedica IP Holdings, LLC
ISODRENE	4/24/2011	85303739	4187694	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
MY FREE DIET	7/19/2011	85376616	5176569	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
NURADYNE	11/14/2011	85472909	4207781	Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC
BODYLAB	1/10/2012	85514063	4664094	JBCO IP Holdings, LLC
SOMATADRENE-CL	8/11/2011	85396442	4396743	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
GUILT FREE MEAL LOCATOR	2/1/2012	85532533	4459617	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
SCENT SPRAY	3/4/2012	85560076	4538292	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
SEROVITAL	3/4/2012	85560402	4339758	SanMedica IP Holdings, LLC
JAVASLIM	5/13/2012	85624153	4498726	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
THE SENSITIVE SKIN AUTHORITY	5/13/2012	85624573	4685068	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
REAXIN	6/25/2012	85661544	4506244	Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC
TESTRODYNE	8/2/2012	85694883	4506361	Generix Laboratories IP Holdings, LLC
NURADYNE	8/13/2012	85702843	4489185	Covaxil IP Holdings, LLC
BREMENN RESEARCH LABS	2/28/2013	85864624	4424885	Bremenn IP Holdings, LLC
VYSERA	3/13/2013	85876573	4526861	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
THERMODYNE	3/17/2013	85878800	4499428	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
CELLULITE MAKEOVER	5/8/2013	85927866	4458592	SanMedica IP Holdings, LLC
THERAGLYCAN	5/8/2013	85927892	4589730	QUALITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC
GARCINIA ELITE	10/2/2013	86082089	4760999	Quality IP Holdings, LLC

	1	T		Quality IP Holdings,
Ketone Elite	10/2/2013	86082216	4761000	LLC
QUICK START SLIM				Quality IP Holdings,
KIT	10/17/2013	86095832		LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
APPATONIN	1/14/2014	86166518	4728735	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
THE FAST DIET	3/5/2013	85869150	4472750	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
UNILASTIN	3/25/2014	86233083	4860426	LLC
HYDROTHERMAL				
DEEP WRINKLE				Quality IP Holdings,
SERUM	5/5/2014	86273122	5110195	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
TOTALBURN	5/27/2014	86293656	4729160	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
TASTY SHAKE	5/28/2014	86294665	4766119	LLC
QUICKSTART RAPID				
WEIGHT LOSS				Quality IP Holdings,
SYSTEM	9/3/2014	86385714		LLC
QUICK START RAPID				
WEIGHT LOSS				Quality IP Holdings,
SYSTEM	9/3/2014	86385745		LLC
QUICK START				QUALITY IP
WEIGHT LOSS KIT	9/3/2014	86385780		HOLDINGS, LLC
BODYLAB FOR EVERY				JBCO IP Holdings,
WOMAN	11/3/2014	86444073	4894253	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
THE FAST DIET KIT		85869163	4472753	LLC
THE FAST DIET				Quality IP Holdings,
SUPPLEMENTS		85869156	4472751	LLC
THE FAST DIET				Quality IP Holdings,
SYSTEM		85869159	4472752	LLC
GREENSPROUT				Quality IP Holdings,
BOTANICALS	2/17/2015	86538527	5296781	LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
THE SMART PILL	9/9/2015	86753411		LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
ERIKSON BIOSCIENCE	3/9/2016	86935454	5638311	LLC
				Body Innoventions IP
RETIVA	4/5/2016	86966794		Holdings, LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
MIRACLE POWDER	4/24/2016	87012640		LLC
				Quality IP Holdings,
MIRACLE BEETS	5/2/2016	87023425	5476103	LLC
BREMENN				Bremenn IP Holdings,
BOTANICALS	7/6/2016	87095742	5459672	LLC
				1 2 2
SENSA	9/21/2016	87180714		LLC
SENSA	9/21/2016	87180714		Quality IP Holdings, LLC

				Quality IP Holdings,
SENSA	9/22/2016	87181976		LLC
ZANTREX	2/8/2017	87330556	5280792	Zoller IP Holdings, LLC
THE CALL DID I	2/2/2017	0.505.004.0		QUALITY IP
THYROVARIN	3/2/2017	87358249		HOLDINGS, LLC
BRINGING SCIENCE TO LIFE	5/4/2017	87438380		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
COGNAGUARD	6/22/2017	87502519		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
COGNAGARD	7/5/2017	87517851		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
TESTROGEL	7/10/2017	87523724		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
COGNAGUARD				Quality IP Holdings,
MEMORY BOOST	7/10/2017	87524100		LLC
VITAL COMMUNITY	7/12/2017	87527547		SanMedica IP Holdings, LLC
VIIIL COMMONITY	771272017	07327317		SanMedica IP
VITAL VIP	7/16/2017	87530815		Holdings, LLC
NUTRASPORT	7/19/2017	87536504		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
arrigh at bitali	0/1/201	0		Quality IP Holdings,
SENSA CLINICAL	8/1/2017	87552731		LLC
SENSA	9/21/2016	87975603	5292991	O III ID II III
SMART TARGETING TECHNOLOGY	9/6/2017	87599862		Quality IP Holdings, LLC
TUMMY TUCK IN A	10/4/2017	07/05/41		Bremenn IP Holdings,
BOX	10/4/2017	87635641		LLC Quality IP Holdings,
GF-9	10/5/2017	87636344	5734718	LLC
HAIR REGENERES	10/26/2017	87662860		QUALITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC
I AM VITAL	11/6/2017	87675255		Sanmedica IP Holdings, LLC
SEROVITAL HAIR				SanMedica IP
REGENERES	11/9/2017	87679891		Holdings, LLC
SPRINKLE. EAT. LOSE WEIGHT!	12/6/2017	87712501	5630855	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
LOVE YOUR LOCKS AGAIN, FROM ROOT				Quality IP Holdings,
TO TIP	12/21/2017	87732570		LLC
THE EASIEST WAY TO LOSE WEIGHT	12/21/2017	87732585		Voss IP Holdings, LLC
LOVE YOUR LOCKS,	12,21,2011	052505		Quality IP Holdings,
FROM ROOT TO TIP	12/21/2017	87732590		LLC
OSTEOVALIN	2/20/2018	87805057		Carter-Reed IP Holdings, LLC

			QUALITY IP
NOURICHE FERTILITY	2/22/2018	87809367	HOLDINGS, LLC
I WANT BETTER	2/22/2016	87809307	
MUSCLE TONE	3/15/2018	87837260	QUALITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC
	3/13/2018	87837200	
I WANT TO BURN FAT			QUALITY IP
& INCREASE ENERGY	3/15/2018	87837271	HOLDINGS, LLC
OSTEOVAL			Carter-Reed IP
CARBONATE FORTE	3/20/2018	87843803	Holdings, LLC
I WANT TO INCREASE			QUALITY IP
METABOLISM	4/19/2018	87886856	HOLDINGS, LLC
WETTBOEIGH	1,13,2010	07000030	QUALITY IP
POWER STIX	5/17/2018	87927776	HOLDINGS, LLC
TOWERSHA	3/11/2010	07927770	SANMEDICA IP
BELASHFULL	6/13/2018	88001209	HOLDINGS, LLC
NATURAL IS THE NEW	0/15/2010	00001209	SANMEDICA IP
BEAUTY	6/24/2018	88014058	HOLDINGS, LLC
THERMODYNAMIC	5,21,2010	55011050	QUALITY IP
EXTENDER	6/28/2018	88021431	HOLDINGS, LLC
EXTERIBER	0,20,2010	00021131	SANMEDICA IP
SEROVITAL	9/13/2018	88118198	HOLDINGS, LLC
SERO VIIAE	7/13/2010	00110170	SanMedica IP
CHROMAVIV	10/15/2018	88157289	Holdings, LLC
CIMOWITT	10/13/2010	00137207	JBCO IP Holdings,
BODYLAB	11/13/2018	88193653	LLC
BODIEND	11/15/2010	00193033	Quality IP Holdings,
SKINNY PAK	11/13/2018	88194014	LLC
HIGH ENERGY FAT	11/15/2010	00124014	Zoller IP Holdings,
BURNER	11/15/2018	88197422	LLC
BOTHILL	11/13/2010	00157122	QUALITY IP
THE NAD SOLUTION	11/26/2018	88207513	HOLDINGS, LLC
THE TWID SCENTION	11/20/2010	00207313	Quality IP Holdings,
FIT SCIENCE	12/11/2018	88227055	LLC
TH SCIENCE	12/11/2010	00227033	SanMedica IP
SV BEAUTY	2/4/2019	88290058	Holdings, LLC
S V BEATOTT	2/ 1/2019	00270030	Quality IP Holdings,
FEEL YOUNGER	2/4/2019	88290069	LLC
MATERNITY	2, 1,2017	30270007	Quality IP Holdings,
THERAPEUTICS	2/20/2019	88310456	LLC
	2,20,2019	00210120	Quality IP Holdings,
NIGEN BIOTECH	2/25/2019	88316423	LLC
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	2,23,2019	00010120	Quality IP Holdings,
SKINNY SPRINKLES	4/9/2019	88379416	LLC
STRIPPIN STR	11212012	00272110	Quality IP Holdings,
BOUNDLESS BITES	4/16/2019	88390562	LLC
2001122200 DITLO	1,10,2019	0000002	Quality IP Holdings,
COOLSCULPTING	4/22/2019	88398151	LLC
COOLSCOLI IIIIO	112212019	30330131	Quality IP Holdings,
SKINNY PAKS	4/21/2019	88396560	LLC
DIMITITION .	1/21/2017	1 000 7 00 00	LLC

INTENSIVE REPAIR PODS	7/23/2019	88532980	Quality IP Holdings, LLC
	112312017	00332700	-
SEROVITAL AMINO ACID COMPLEX	8/4/2019	88567316	SanMedica IP Holdings, LLC
VALIDATED BY	0/4/2019	86307310	Holdings, LLC
SCIENCE, PROVEN BY			SanMedica IP
YOU	7/31/2019	88559874	Holdings, LLC
			SanMedica IP
STAY VITAL	7/31/2019	88559860	Holdings, LLC
			Quality IP Holdings,
NOURICHE LIFE	8/14/2019	88580077	LLC
			Bremenn IP Holdings,
REDNESS REHAB	8/15/2019	88581951	LLC
SEROVITAL SKIN			SanMedica IP
REPLENISH	11/4/2019	88680783	Holdings, LLC
SEROVITAL SKIN			SanMedica IP
RESTORE	11/4/2019	88680934	Holdings, LLC
			Quality IP Holdings,
CANNAFLEX	4/13/2019	88384919	LLC
			Quality IP Holdings,
CBD THERAPEUTIC	11/10/2019	88688217	LLC
			Quality IP Holdings,
NOURICHE YOU	11/12/2019	88690869	LLC
			QUALITY IP
BRIGHTENING DRONE	11/25/2019	88706668	HOLDINGS, LLC
			QUALITY IP
INFLAMMAGING	11/25/2019	88707661	HOLDINGS, LLC

**RECORDED: 11/08/2022**